DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
August, 2024 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
FAN53528/D
3.0 A, 2.4 MHz, Digitally
Programmable Buck

VIN
OUT1,2
PACKAGE MARKING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Power−Up
Defaults
EN Delay
Temperature
Range Package
Packing
Method
Device
MarkingVSEL0 VSEL1
FAN53528BUC08X 0.4 0.6 No −40 to 85�C WLCSP Tape & Reel FX
FAN53528DUC40X 0.6 0.9 No FY
FAN53528GUC48X 0.65 0.7 No FZ
FAN53528EUC48X 0.65 0.7 5 ms FW
*FAN53528DUC1204X 1.1 0.9 No TBD
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*This device is not released yet.
RECOMMENDED EXTERNAL COMPONENTS
Table 1. RECOMMENDED EXTERNAL COMPONENTS FOR 3.0 A MAXIMUM LOAD CURRENT
Component Description Vendor Parameter Typ. Unit
L1 330 nH, 2016 Case Size See Table 2
L1 Alternative (Note 1) 470 nH 2016 Case Size
COUT1, COUT2 22 �F, 6.3 V, X5R, 0603 C1608X5R0J226M080AC (TDK) C 22 �F
CIN 1 Piece; 4.7 �F, 10 V, X5R, 0603 C1608X5R1A475K (TDK) C 4.7
CBY (Note 1) 1 Piece; 100 nF, 6.3V, X5R, 0201 GRM033R60J104KE19D (Murata) C 100 nF
1. L1 Alternative can be used if not following reference design. CBY is recommended to reduce any high frequency component on VIN bus.
CBY is optional and used to filter any high frequency component on VIN bus.
Table 2. RECOMMENDED INDUCTORS
Manufacturer Part # L (nH)
DCR
(m� Typ.)
ISAT
(Note 2)
Component Dimensions
L W H
Toko DFE201610E−R33N 330 21 6.1 2.0 1.6 1.0
Toko DFE201610E−R47N 470 26 5.3 2.0 1.6 1.0
2. ISAT where the dc current drops the inductance by 30%.
FAN53528
3
PIN CONFIGURATION